8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
AR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTET AL S e
NUMBER A | RELEASED 10APR2014 | GH | TE
B ECR-14-011699 04AUG2014 | KH TE
2150085-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-19-011275 17J0L2019 | TB | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150085-2 C ool NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150085-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP STZE TYPE

WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] -

INSUL [ 2.29 mm 1.090 . 11 T 2119641~ 1 "EED CAM, AIR FELD D48

T A N (AR T 2179082-6 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

-1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N\ - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-1 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULF 238

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l %;igéig g?iiégw%éb EE@NW lgg

| 3\ - - , -

TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK REC CONTACT T T e eesi T TR SLOYTED SPRING 30 K Ta BE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i%zﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W ] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-. 171 IN]I 1.02-1.78 mm [.040-.070 IN] 7 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175

TERMINAL (B)114-5120 - - -0 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174

APPLICATION TR 7 7 - REFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

DPELIEILATION -1 ] 455888 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

TERMINALS APPLIED s\ -1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B A S L R s
(B) 175411-1 (B) 1-175411-1 (B) 175411-5 (A) 1-1746231-1 ~ SEENEL TAG, IDENTIFICATION 0 |

-1 2172 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 ] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 217 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-1 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-1 ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @b LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 27 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - col 7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0.50mm? 1 .02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 4.7 -2 |7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.30mm? 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 5.5 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.20mm? 0.84+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 6.4 -] 1 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] FWARNING -1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T (803517~ RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 14
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
UN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O L 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ; g ;lgzgzig ggg’ §E¥ :B gﬁg’ goﬂgr Mj i éoo ;g
- - , . RoHS, :
&%&&g%g%ﬁh¥a$g§WUCHONSMETFORC&AMN& LUBRICATION AND PROPER SFTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS T o T R -
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 o e 1-2168083°5 | oCR, SKI AD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 30 co
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. sl BN 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T o] L L -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B coesls SPHING, COMPRESS TON cc
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ] 1803292-4 | DRAG 2
-1 2 ]7° 1901259-2 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5. BgéiagNEEE?éiﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i 20793831 |SCR. BHSC. oS (M X 12) B
-1 240641-9 SPACER 16
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 1752360-1 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 13
N - || 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
-1 f f 10
N -1 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 12| 4-1803000-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -1 22172067 BLADE, SLUG T
- f f 6
-1 2406411 SPACER 5
-1 ] 6-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 | 3-2119582-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 [-456403-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72[-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T TR R R T o ZOWARZTTA — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?E)EEQ EE 21 MAF%ZOW 4 C%%%%%%é) iY/ﬁZCE;j o iSburg’ PAY171 e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMAR20 14 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e A Jecan bad e
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150085 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T T
REF
44 .99+0.05
V

— 16.2+£0.95

ol I YPL

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Al DWHNOFFNER cOMARZOT4 C_ TE Connectivity
CHTK LB CIMAR2014 — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 2TMAR2014 [naME

tomm sTROKE ATLANTIC VERSION R Wi v ez 1 Feo

+
| PLC +
T Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=1 =
, . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacifi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATER AL | FInsH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150085
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA e C

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150085-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150085-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL|2.29 mm [.090] F
APPLICAE&;%ESZ@“”IONS 0 -1 2719082-6 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 28449403 AR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 27079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK REC CONTACT R R T T ﬁg
~ =~ - - - : - -
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 8 50080 7 SPRING. COMPRESS 1O 76
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-.177 INJ 1.02-1.78 mm [.040-.070 INI T T ErE GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
et @ - | 1901660-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIEICATION (M) 114-5378- 1 - REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 2119641-72 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPLIED /fp\ - | 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] 211965076 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, tF 141
(B) 175411-1 (B) 1-175411-1 (B) 175411-5 (A) 1-1746231-1 - 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
ST7E Tgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 7 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
0. 30mm2 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 5.5 - 13 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o
0. 20mm?2 0 84+/-0 05 [ 033+/- 007] 6 4 - | 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKAT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
*WARNTNG -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] -] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
L ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL T 1-18028-2 VASHER  FLAT. REG M4 33
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE “ 17 2 168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 3
/N R cOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
ZlRHH%WSMWUH}wsmmeNswm’chgMum,wamMMWAm PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | - | 7 1-2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | 240820 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - oeens e e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 1901259-2 GUIDE, LOWER STRIF 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 240641 -9 SPACER 16
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | 1023607 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | ] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- |- f f 10
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 5904805 S ATE. FRONT SHEAR 3
N 4-1803000-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | 22172067 BLADE, SLUG ]
: f f 6
-] 240641 -1 SPACER 5
-] 6-238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 3-2119582-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T | -456403-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-220  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELRING ORGANTZATION | DWN ?O0MAR2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER : TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK CLBIN 2IMAR2014 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZIMARZ2014 [NAME
PACIFIC YERSION : e
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150085 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

35.96+0.05 RE;

— 16.2+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
& = SETTING POSITION

DETATL A

©
T ey N

e
ANRRNTY

N
® ;DQ

©,
\ IR

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

20MARZ0 14

1ZaTion | DWN
HOFFNER
K

PPPPPPPPPPP

R PRI e R e Cji/iéiTECmmcfvw
M ElBIN ZIMARZ2O14 —) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD ZIMARZ0 T4 [nave
mm T.ELBIN Ocean End Feed

0 PLC -
Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oL

il Applicator
AIR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ i )

4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150085
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



